

商品価格、送料及び代引手数料について

1.価格は全て税別価格で突如変更となる場合があります。特にお肉関係は毎月変更となります。

A price is out of tax. The prices are subject to change without notice. Especially the meat price will be changed every month

2.商品代金(パン製品は除く)は常温品5,000円、冷凍品10,000円以上は、一部地域を除いては送料無料です。

<パン製品は送料別となります>

Free shipping (except specified area);

Amount total dry product is over 5,000yen, Frozen and Refrigerated is over 10,000yen excluding Bread products.

3. 沖縄及び離島など一部地域は実費送料となります。

There will be a surcharge for deliveries to Okinawa area and remote islands.

4.下記エリアは、荷姿1個につき別途送料加算があります。

Below area will be added an extra charge.

Area	北海道 Hokkaido	中国 Chugoku	四国 Shikoku	九州 ·Kyushu
常温品 DRY	_	+280円	+50円	+280円
冷凍品 Cold and Cool	+400円	+300円	+300円	+400円

5.常温品5,000円以下、冷凍品10,000円以下の場合は荷姿1個につき下記のとおり送料がかかります。

Delivery Charge; Less than amount total Dry product is 5, 000 yen, Frozen and Refrigerated is 10,000, it costs below delivery Charge.

Area	北海道 Hokkaido	本州 Honshu	中国 Chugoku	四国 Shikoku	九州 ·Kyushu
常温品 DRY	650円	630円	910円	680円	910円
冷凍品 Cold and Cool	2, 150円	1, 750円	2, 050円	2, 050円	2, 150円

6.代引手数料 Charge of Collect money

商品代金10,000円(税別)以下の場合は代引手数料315円が掛かります。

Less than amount total 10, 000 yen, it costs collect on delivery fee 315 yen.